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23 June 2025  

Dear Parents / Guardians,  

Term 3 Calendar 2025 
 
We are pleased to provide you with our school calendar for Term 3 2025 for your reference.  Please contact the 
school at 65624370 if you need any clarification.  
 

S/N Week Day / Date Activity  Remarks 
1 1 Mon 30 Jun School reopens for Term 3.  Usual school hours resume. 
2 1 Mon 30 Jun E2K Science Programme – Session 1 After curriculum hours. 

For selected P4 and P5 students.  
For details, refer to PG posted on 19 
May 2025. 

3 1 Tues 1 Jul No CCAs Follow Friday’s timetable and dismissal 
time.  

4 1 Wed 2 Jul Primary 3 Learning Journey to Kok Fah 
Technology Farm 
 

During curriculum hours 
P3 Care 
P3 Integrity 
Details have been sent separately. 

5 1 Thurs 3 Jul Primary 3 Learning Journey to Kok Fah 
Technology Farm 
 

During curriculum hours 
P3 Excellence 
P3 Perseverance 
Details have been sent separately. 

6 1 Thurs 3 Jul P2 Theatre Experience for CL Students After curriculum hours.  
For P2 students who are studying 
Chinese Language. 
Details have been sent separately.  

7 1 Fri 4 Jul  
 

P3 Social Studies Learning Journey to Geylang 
Serai 

During curriculum hours 
P3 Care 
P3 Excellence 
Details have been sent separately. 

8 1 Fri 4 Jul  
 

Primary 3 Learning Journey to Kok Fah 
Technology Farm 
 

During curriculum hours 
P3 Respect 
Details have been sent separately. 

9 2 Mon 7 Jul Youth Day School Holiday NASCANS Student Care Centre will be 
closed.  

10 2 Tues 8 Jul CCA #18 Refer to dismissal times for Tuesday.  
11 2 Wed 9 Jul Temperature-taking Exercise Students to have a working 

thermometer with them.  
12 2 Thurs 10 Jul P3 Social Studies Learning Journey to Geylang 

Serai 
After curriculum hours 
P3 Perseverance  
P3 Respect 
More details will be sent via PG later 

13 2 Thurs 10 July  
 

P3 Learning Journey to Gardens by the Bay During curriculum hours 
P3 Care 
P3 Excellence 
P3 Integrity 
Details have been sent separately. 
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S/N Week Day / Date Activity  Remarks 
14 2 Fri 11 Jul P3 Learning Journey to Gardens by the Bay During curriculum hours 

P3 Perseverance 
P3 Respect 
Details have been sent separately. 

15 2 Fri 11 July Sony Creative Science Award (Schools) 
Meeting 1 

After curriculum hours. 
Shortlisted students who signed up for 
Sony Creative Science Award (Schools) 
via SLS. Parents of shortlisted students 
will get a PG notification by Fri 4 July. 

16 2 Sat 12 Jul National Education (NE) Show for P5 Students From 1.45 pm to 10.30 pm (estimated). 
More details will be sent later.  

17 3 Mon 14 Jul E2K Science Programme – Session 2 After curriculum hours. 
For selected P4 and P5 students.  
For details, refer to PG posted on 19 
May 2025. 

18 3 Tues 15 Jul CCA #19 Refer to dismissal times for Tuesday.  
19 3 Tues 15 Jul National Mathematical Olympiad of 

Singapore (NMO∑) Competition 
After curriculum hours (2.00 pm – 4.00 
pm) 
For students who have registered.  

20 3 Fri 18 Jul 84th Founders’ Day Celebrations P1 – P5 students will have Home-Based 
Learning from 8.00 am – 10.00 am. They 
will attend the online Prize Giving 
Ceremony from 10.00 am to 12.00 
noon.  
P6 students will attend school from 7.30 
am – 12.00 noon for lessons and Prize 
Giving Ceremony.  

21 4 Mon 21 Jul E2K Science Programme – Session 3 After curriculum hours. 
For selected P4 and P5 students.  
For details, refer to PG posted on 19 
May 2025. 

22 4 Tues 22 Jul CCA #20 Refer to dismissal times for Tuesday.  
23 4 Wed 23 Jul P6 Prelims EL / Mother Tongue Oral Exam After curriculum hours. 

More details will be sent later.  
24 4 Thurs 24 Jul P6 Prelims EL / Mother Tongue Oral Exam After curriculum hours. 

More details will be sent later.  
25 4 Fri 25 Jul Sony Creative Science Award (Schools) 

Meeting 2 
After curriculum hours. 
Shortlisted students who signed up for 
SCSA (SCHOOLS) via SLS. 

26 5 Mon 28 Jul E2K Science Programme – Session 4 After curriculum hours. 
For selected P4 and P5 students.  
For details, refer to PG posted on 19 
May 2025. 

27 5 Tues 29 Jul CCA #21 Refer to dismissal times for Tuesday.  
28 5 Thurs 31 Jul P6 Prelims EL / Mother Tongue Listening 

Comprehension Exam 
During curriculum hours.  
More details will be sent later. 

29 5 Fri 1 Aug P3 Social Studies Learning Journey to Geylang 
Serai 

After curriculum hours 
P3 Integrity 
More details will be sent via PG later 

30 5 Fri 1 Aug Sony Creative Science Award (Schools) 
Meeting 3 & Judging Day 

After curriculum hours. 
Shortlisted students who signed up for 
SCSA (SCHOOLS) via SLS. 
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S/N Week Day / Date Activity  Remarks 
31 5 Sat 2 Aug Yuhua National Day Carnival 2025 

 
From 6.00 pm – 10.00 pm  
For selected House Captains and CCA 
Leaders 

32 6 Mon 4 Aug E2K Science Programme – Session 5 After curriculum hours. 
For selected P4 and P5 students.  
For details, refer to PG posted on 19 
May 2025. 

33 6 Mon 4 Aug National Day Celebrations Rehearsal  After curriculum hours 
For selected prefects, CCA leaders and 
uniform group members 
More details will be sent separately.  

34 6 Tues 5 Aug CCA #22 Refer to dismissal times for Tuesday.  
35 6 Fri 8 Aug National Day Celebrations 

Lower Primary Games Day for P1 & P2 
Students  

Dismissal for all students at 10.30am. 
NASCANS Student Care Centre will 
operate from 10.30 am to 7.00 pm.   

36 7 Mon 11 Aug National Day Off-In-Lieu Holiday School holiday due to National Day 
public holiday on Saturday.  

37 7 Tues 12 Aug CCA #23 
 
Curtailed school hours in preparation for PSLE 
Oral 

All students will be dismissed at 1.30 pm 
so that the school premises can be 
prepared for PSLE Oral and P6s can get 
sufficient rest before the PSLE Oral.  
 

38 7 Wed 13 Aug  PSLE EL / MT Oral  P1 – P5 students to stay home. 
Details will be given separately to P6 
students.  
NASCANS Student Care Centre will 
function from 7.30 am to 7pm.  

39 7 Thurs 14 Aug  PSLE EL / MT Oral  P1 – P5 students to stay home. 
Details will be given separately to P6 
students.  
NASCANS Student Care Centre will 
function from 7.30 am to 7pm.  

40 8 Mon 18 Aug E2K Science Programme – Session 6 After curriculum hours. 
For selected P4 and P5 students.  
For details, refer to PG posted on 19 
May 2025. 

41 8 Tues 19 Aug CCA #24 Refer to dismissal times for Tuesday.  
42 8 Thurs 21 Aug P6 Prelims EL / FEL Exam During curriculum hours.  

More details will be sent later.  
43 8 Thurs 21 Aug GEP Screening Exercise During curriculum hours.  

For Primary 3 pupils who have opted in.  
44 8 Fri 22 Aug P6 Prelims Math / FMath Exam During curriculum hours.  

More details will be sent later.  
45 9 Mon 25 Aug P6 Prelims MT / FMT Exam During curriculum hours.  

More details will be sent later.  
46 9 Mon 25 Aug E2K Science Programme – Session 7 After curriculum hours. 

For selected P4 and P5 students.  
For details, refer to PG posted on 19 
May 2025. 

47 9 Tues 26 Aug P6 Prelims Sci / FSci Exam During curriculum hours.  
More details will be sent later.  

48 9 Tues 26 Aug No CCAs Follow Friday’s timetable and dismissal 
time.  
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S/N Week Day / Date Activity  Remarks 
49 9 Tues 26 Aug P1 Drama Rehearsal  After curriculum hours. 

P1s will be dismissed at 3pm.  
More details will be sent separately.   

50 9 Wed 27 Aug P6 Prelims HMT Exam During curriculum hours.  
More details will be sent later.  

51 10 Mon 1 Sep E2K Science Programme – Session 8 After curriculum hours. 
For selected P4 and P5 students.  
For details, refer to PG posted on 19 
May 2025. 

52 10 Tues 2 Sep CCA #25 Refer to dismissal times for Tuesday.  
53 10 Tues 2 Sep P1 Drama Performance  After curriculum hours. 

P1s dismissed at 3pm.  
More details will be sent later.  

54 10  Wed 3 Sep e-Parent Child Teacher Conference (e-PCTC) P1 – P5 students do not attend school. 
P6s attend school from 8am – 12 noon.  
More details will be sent later 

55 10 Thurs 4 Sep Teachers’ Day Celebrations School hours from 7.30 am – 10.30 am.  
NASCANS Student Care Centre will 
operate from 10.30 am to 7.00 pm.   

56 10 Fri 5 Sep Teachers’ Day School Holiday School holiday 
NASCANS Student Care Centre will be 
closed.  

57 Sat 6 Sep to Sun 14 Sep School holidays 
 Mon 15 Sep School reopens for Term 4. Normal school hours resume.  
 
Thank you and regards, 
 
Mr Ganesan Raman 
Principal  
<sent via Parents Gateway> 
 
 


